1/25
XC6228 Series
300mA High Speed LDO Regulator with ON/OFF Switch
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6228 series is a high speed LDO regulator that features high accurate, low noise, high ripple rejection, low dropout
and low power consumption. The series consists of a voltage reference, an error amplifier, a driver transistor, a current limiter, a
phase compensation circuit.
The CE function enables the circuit to be in stand-by mode by inputting low level signal. In the stand-by mode, the series

pa
tio
n
Pd
 (m
W
)
23/25
XC6228
Series
■MARKING RULE
 ●USPQ-4B04
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
1 XC6228******-G
MARK OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PRODUCT SERIES
A 1.2 XC6228D12***-G
B 1.5 XC6228D15***-G
C 1.8 XC6228D18***-G
D 2.5 XC6228D25***-G
E 2.8 XC6228D28***-G
F 3.0 XC6228D30***-G
H 3.1 XC6228D31***-G
K 3.3 XC6228D33***-G
L 1.2 XC6228H12***-G
M 1.5 XC6228H15***-G
N 1.8 XC6228H18***-G
P 2.5 XC6228H25***-G
R 2.8 XC6228H28***-G
S 3.0 XC6228H30***-G
T 3.1 XC6228H31***-G
U 3.3 XC6228H33***-G
USPQ-4B04
③ ④
① ②
1 2